Certificate No.: 8504-UKCA-CPR-UKCDB10001
DBI Certification-UK Ltd.
Unit 1 & 2, Northcot Park, Station Road, Blockley, Gloucestershire  GL56 9LH
E-mail: info@dbicertification.co.uk · www.dbicertification.co.uk
                                                                                                          No. 23333
Version 2023-05-15 Page 1 of 9
CERTIFICATE OF CONSTANCY OF PERFORMANCE
Issued by DBI Certification-UK, approved body No. 8504.

Version 2023-05-15 Page 3 of 9
The door type designation ALED-XX-YYYYY is defined as follows:
ALED: ADVANCE LINE Exterior Door, main door type designation
XX: Nominal door leaf thickness in mm, can be either 60 mm or 77 mm
YYYYYY: Fire safety characteristics
F130: Fire resistance classification EI1 30 with self-closing ability
F130SA: Fire resistance classification EI1 30, self-closing ability combined with smoke control classification Sa
The doorset designations can be complemented by further characteristics and performances which are unrelated to and do not
influence the fire and/or smoke safety performance.
TECHNICAL BASIS
The details of field of application including detailed build standard is described in the classification reports no. PCA11015A, rev.1,
2025-02-07.
TEST REPORTS AND OTHER DOCUMENTATION
See Annex 2 (page 4-9).
Certificate No.: 8504-UKCA-CPR-UKCDB10001
DBI Certification-UK Ltd.
Unit 1 & 2, Northcot Park, Station Road, Blockley, Gloucestershire  GL56 9LH
E-mail: info@dbicertification.co.uk · www.dbicertification.co.uk
                                                                                                          No. 23333
Version 2023-05-15 Page 4 of 9
Annex 2
 Test report file
no.
Issue date Name of sponsor Name of laboratory Test method Sampling by Results Door type Door leaf dimensions
(Ex rebates)
Orientation Special features Supporting
construction
Test reports ; Door type ADVANCE LINE Exterior Door
 PGA10688A rev1 18-12-2015 JELD-WEN
Sverige AB
DBI, Denmark EN 1634-1:2014 NB no 2531 E: 40 min
I1: 39 min
I2: 39 min
Single leaf
door
width: 1025 mm,
height: 2033 mm
Both ways Glass pane,
glazing method:
Alu-bead
low-density rigid
supporting
construction
 PGA10689A rev2 04-10-2019 JELD-WEN
Sverige AB
DBI, Denmark EN 1634-1:2014 NB no 2531 E: 41 min
I1: 34 min
I2: 39 min
Single leaf
door
width: 1025 mm,
height: 2033 mm
inwards side panels low-density rigid
supporting
construction
 PG12236 27-10-2010 JELD-WEN
Sverige AB
DBI, Denmark EN 1634-1:2008 client E: 33 min
I1: 33 min
I2: 33 min
Single leaf
door
width: 1125 mm,
height: 2219 mm
both ways Glass pane,
glazing method:
Character
low-density rigid
supporting
construction
 PG12116 28-10-2009 JELD-WEN
Sverige AB
DBI, Denmark EN 1634-1:2008 client E: 37 min